503730340 03/10/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3776982

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
NEC LABORATORIES AMERICA, INC.			03/09/2016			
Name:	NEC CO	NEC CORPORATION				
Street Address:	7-1, SHI	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME				
Internal Address:	MINATU	MINATU-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	108-800-	108-8001				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 9					
Property Typ	e	Number	7			

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	9235904			
Patent Number:	9245125			
Patent Number:	9245235			
Patent Number:	9246627			
Patent Number:	9247325			
Patent Number:	9247327			
Patent Number:	9252911			
Patent Number:	9253042			
Patent Number:	9270379			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(609)951-2480					
	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	6095201555					
Email:	jill@nec-labs.com					
Correspondent Name:	NEC LABORATORIES AMERICA, INC.					
Address Line 1:	4 INDEPENDENCE WAY					
Address Line 2:	SUITE 200					
Address Line 4:	PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JANUARY/FEBRUARY 2016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL BEHR		
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Jill Behr/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=January_February_signed#page1.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Laboratories America, Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 4 Independence Way, Suite

200, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, is an owner and assignee of record of the patent listed below;

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minatu-ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-8001 is desirous of obtaining a title to the patents listed in Table 1 below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Laboratories America, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NEC Corporation, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in each of the following United States patents listed below:

Docket #	Title	Patent #	Issue Date	Serial #	Filing Date	Inventor(s)		
	Object Detection with Regionlets Re-		1					
14010	localization	9235904	1/12/2016	14716435	5/19/2015	Xiaoyu Wang ; Yuanging Lin		
	DuLeak: A Scalable App Engine for High-	1200101				Zhenyu Wu ; Guofei Jiang ; Kangjie Lu ; Zhiyun		
13115	Impact Privacy Leaks	9245125	1/26/2016	14552470	11/24/2014	Qian ; Vasileios Kemerlis ; Zhichun Li		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	An Integrated Approach to Model Time Series					Min Ding ; Abhishek Sharma ; Haifeng Chen ; Bin		
12071	Dynamics in Complex Physical Systems	9245235	1/26/2016	14050945	10/10/2013	Liu ; Kenji Yoshihira ; Guofei Jiang		
	Joint-Optimization Procedure for Routing and			[]				
	Wavelength Assignment with Combined							
	Dedicated and Shared Protections in Multi-					Daisuke Taniguchi ; Ankitkumar Patel ; Yoshiaki		
<u>11030</u>	Cable Multi-Fiber Optical WDM Networks	9246627	1/26/2016	13588365	8/17/2012	Aono ; Nan Ji		
	Hybrid Electro-Optical Distributed Software-							
13084	Defined Data Center Architecture	9247325	1/26/2016	14551973	11/24/2014	Nan Ji ; Ankitkumar Patel ; Yawei Yin		
	SUSTAINABLE BASED CLOUD SERVICE							
	EMBEDDING PROCEDURE IN							
	SOFTWARE-DEFINED FLEXIBLE-GRID							
13061	OPTICAL TRANSPORT NETWORKS	9247327	1/26/2016	14510163	10/9/2014	Ankitkumar Patel ; Nan Ji		
	Flexible Remote node (RN) for dynamic traffic							
	allocation in passive optical networking (PON)							
<u>13006</u>	and mobile backhaul (MBH) applications	9252911	2/2/2016	14254458		Dayou Qian ; Ming-Fang Huang		
						Cristian Lumezanu ; Guofei Jiang ; Yueping Zhang		
12067	Network Management	9253042	2/2/2016	14041102	9/30/2013	; Vishal Singh ; Curtis Yu		
	Optical Nyquist superchannel Generation using							
microwave low-pass filtering and optical						Fatih Yaman ; Dayou Qian ; Yue-Kai Huang ;		
12137	equilazation	9270379	2/23/2016	14218857		Shaoliang Zhang		
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, NEC Laboratories Amer	nca, Inc. I	has executed	l this Assignm	ient by a du	ly authorized person.		
			. .					
NEC Laboratories America, Inc.								
Cocle'. La								
	Name: Roger Tran							
	Title: President							
Date: March 9, 2016								

RECORDED: 03/10/2016